

CNR No: DLNW01-009094-2024

**SC No. 755/24
State Vs. Suraj & Ors.
FIR No. 216/24
PS Ashok Vihar
u/S 302/201/34 IPC**

24.09.2024

Fresh Sessions Case received. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All the five accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for all the accused persons.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on **25.10.2024**. . Notice be issued to IO for NDOH.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi