

CNR No. DLNW01-009094-2024

SC 755-24

State v. Suraj & Ors.

FIR No. 216/24

PS Ashok Vihar

u/s. 302/201/34 IPC

20.03.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.

All five accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, CLADC for accused Gautam and Rajesh.

Sh. Akhilesh Pandey, Adv. for accused Ajay.

Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Adv. for accused Anuj.

Sh. R.K. Pandey, Adv. for complainant.

Witness Raja Ram with his wife Smt. Guddy (parents of deceased), Bittoo and Ashok Kumar are present.

As per directions, matter is listed on 09.05.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)