

SC No. 755/24
State Vs. Suraj & Ors.
FIR No. 216/24
PS Ashok Vihar
U/s 302/201/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-009094-2024

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

All five accused produced from J/C.

Ms. Hema Goel, Ld counsel for accused Suraj (vakalatnama filed).

Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Ld counsel for accused Anuj @ Illa.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld CLADC for accused Rajesh @ Laddu and Gautam.

Sh. Manoj Kumar and Sh. Budh Priya Gautam, Ld counsels for accused Ajay.

Sh. R. K. Pandey, Ld counsel for complainant.

PW2 Sh. Bittoo, PW3 Sh. Raja Ram and PW4 Sh. Ashok Kumar examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

IO/Insp. Kuldeep Shekhawat is present. He is discharged for today.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Be listed for prosecution evidence on **08.07.2025**.

PWs cited at serial Nos. 7, 8, 9, 10, 17 and 18 be summoned.

Copy of the order be sent to the Director, FSL,

Rohini for sending FSL report before the next date of hearing.
Steps be taken by the IO for obtaining the FSL report.

As prayed by the accused persons, one set of the evidence recorded today be given to their counsel against receipt.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)