

CNR No. DLNW01-008063-2024
SC 680-24
State v. Aditya @ Jukhmi
FIR No. 430/24
PS Sultan Puri
U/s. 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused on bail.

Injured/PW Kunal is absent despite service.

Issue BW of Rs.5000/- of witness Kunal and notice u/s.389 BNSS to him for the next date of hearing.

Despite service of notice to Director, FSL, neither FSL result received nor any status report received.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL to showcause in writing for not sending status report or FSL result and to send the same expeditiously within 10 days of receipt of the copy of the order.

Fixed **10.10.2025** for PE.

Duty Officer, IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb